CCS Technical Documentation
NPM-10 Series Transceivers
Issue 1 03/2003           Confidential Nokia Corporation
General Information
NPM-10
General Information CCS Technical Documentation
Page 2  Nokia Corporation          Confidential Issue 1 03/2003
CCS Technical Documentation General Information

Accessories List
Custom Transceivers
Name Type code Material code
Transceiver See product variants
Standard battery Li-ion BLC-2
BLC-1
0670343
0670428
Standard Charger ACP-7 0675143
Travel Charger US ACP-8 0675196
Mobile Charger LCH-9 0675120
Mobile Charger LCH-12 0675328
Spare Battery Charger DDC-1 0675243
Travel Charger ACP-12 0675303
Desktop Stand DCV-10 0675229
Full Car Kit CARK-134 0080641
Express Car Kit CARK-125 0080381
Headset HDC-5 0694059
Standard Headset HDE-2 0694075
Boom Headset HDB-5 0694107
Retractable Headset HDC-10 0694110
Loopset LPS-3 0630244
TTY Adapter HDA-9 0694116
A-Covers Blue
Silver
Bronze
9491271
9491238
9491273
Power Key Translucent Blue (Basic TX) 9790896
Heat Transfer Co-label AWS
Rogers ATT
T-Mobile
Cingular
9491505
9491484
9491414
9491574
CCS Technical Documentation General Information
NPM-10
Issue 1 03/2003 Nokia Corporation          Confidential Page 7
General Specifications of Transceiver NPM-10
Parameter Unit
 Cellular system GSM 850 and GSM 1900
 RX frequency band GSM 850: 869.2...893.8 MHz
GSM 1900: 1930.2...1989.8 MHz
 TX frequency band GSM 850: 824.2...848.8 MHz
GSM 1900: 1850.2...1909.8 MHz
 Output power GSM850: +5 ... +33 dBm / 3.2 mW ... 2 W
GSM1900:  +0 ... +30 dBm / 1.0 mW ... 1 W
 Duplex spacing GSM 850: 45 MHz
GSM 1900: 80 MHz
 Number of RF channels GSM 850: 124
GSM 1900: 299
 Channel spacing  200 kHz
 Number of TX power levels GSM 850: 15
GSM 1900: 16
  Sensitivity, static  channel GSM 850: -102 dBm
GSM 1900: -102 dBm
 Frequency error, static channel < 0.1  ppm
 RMS phase error  <  5.0  o
 Peak phase error  <  20.0  o
NPM-10